TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

4
o ene of bodT5
As per codificationyear of
manu fa ctu re r
andMonth6
4lindersNo. of7 licableAsarbmUnSSahC8 As apPlicableot romneEns ttba ryfbemun
o erated vehicle
9
DieselFuel used10. edor MPo )r m06 02 (K p7 @71
edoMcoEm0062@K29
H,P.11.
3300 cc
Cubic ca act2. TA
uFM6 5B061LPT619AT
Teeeht pSS qc ahkcutrrotncodrafo
dbd ooackdhh&bCA
Makers class ification13.
5300 mm
heel baseL4, Driver + 2
Seatin ca acl15. licableAsaColour16. 5770 K S.
ULW unladen wel htt7. 18500 Kgs.
the manu facturer
c ehverossGw (vG
dreteswL RegRr (othwe )s bedifrtec vsahtewna )ed I
18.
and PIY rating of tyres as
aeclaiea bY the
Number, descriPtion,
man ufacturer
size19.
295l90 R20
Front axle
295 90 R20
Rear Axle
thee wAxdresteRe20. 7000 K SFawFront Axlea 11500 K SRawRear Axleb
2t.
9230 mmOverall len th
2570 mm
Rea r over hanb
2440 mmOverall widthc
3200 mmOverall hei htd 235 mmMin. Ground C learance
s BoschECU: MSLFovernorS eed22. 80 km hPre-set s eed limitMax S ee23.
8
number or
in the case of
1
II SLR53HSD
a
b.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-IlandbasedonthetypeapprovalcertificatenumberAASN0319.vo4
Dated: 15.O6.2O23 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune' it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under'
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
undertheprovisionsofmotorvehiclesact,lgs8andrulesmadethereunderand
thedepartment,sinstructions/ordersissuedfromtimetotimeinthisregard'
All the zonal Joint Transport commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
commissloners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular' They are
alsorequestedtoobtainandkeeptheacknowledgementsfromtherespective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones'
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
loint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBv Order I I
M. Ravi
Assistant S retary-II (FAC),
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.